BELTSVILLE ADVENTIST SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE
2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

K-5 TUITION FEE:

Annual Month (11) Payment Calendar
Constituent SDA $6,420 $583.64

Non-Constituent SDA | $8,975 $815.91 July Tuition + Fees
N-SD - $11,697 $1,063.36 August Tuition + Fees
Tuition is divided over 11 months

September Tuition + Fees
6-8 TUITION FEE:

Annual Month (11) October Tuition + Fees
Constituent SDA $6,771 $615.55 —
Non-Constituent SDA | $9,328 $848.00 November  Tuition + Fees
Non-SDA $12,050 $1095.46

T December Tuition + Fees
Tuition is divided over 11 months

January The following year’s registration only
CONSTITUENT CHURCHES: Beltsville SDA,
Burnt Mills, Filipino-American Capital Memorial, February Tuition + Fees
Southern Asian SDA
March Tuition + Fees
ADDITIONAL ANNUAL FEES per student: April Tuition + Fees
*Registration Fee K-8 (paid in January) $450
*FACTS (once per family, paid in July) $50 May Tuition + Fees
Orchestra $75
Drama $75 June Tuition + Fees
Robotics $75
Select Choir $75
Select Bells $75
Bobcats Soccer $75
Yearbook $75
Puppets $75
Bobcats Basketball $100




BELTSVILLE ADVENTIST SCHOOL FEE INFORMATION
2025-2026

TUITION AND FEES - BAS has partnered with FACTS Management Company to help us manage our
tuition payment program and financial aid assessment. You will set up a FACTS payment plan when
enrolling your student online. Tuition may be paid by the year or in eleven equal payments (July-June,
with the exception of January) as billed. Automatic payments can be made from a checking or savings
account or from a variety of credit cards, if applicable. The first payment is made prior to the beginning
of the school year. There is a five percent discount if the total fee is paid in full on or before the first day
of school. The first tuition payment is due in July and must be paid before a student enters class at the
beginning of the school year. The due amount must be paid by the 20" of each month to avoid late
charges. Accounts with an unpaid balance after the 20" will be assessed a $25 service charge.

A student may be asked to temporarily withdraw from school when an account is 30 days in arrears. All
final grades, student information and transcripts will be held by the school until the balance due on the
account has been paid. Eighth graders are not permitted to graduate or take part in their end-of-year
activities if the school account is not paid. Students owing an account to another school will not be
admitted to BAS until the account has been paid or satisfactory arrangements have been made with the
previous school.

Additional fees charged include overnight field trips, eighth grade graduation fee, orchestra fee, drama
fee, robotics fee, yearbook staff fee and sports team fee.

REGISTRATION FEE - The registration fee is paid in January of each year for the next school year for
returning students and for new students at the time of registration. Registration includes textbook
rental, student accident insurance, and one student yearbook. Registration fee is not refundable .

TEXTBOOK RENTAL - BAS follows a textbook rental plan for all grades. The rental is part of the
registration fee. As part of the registration process parents are asked to sign a textbook rental
agreement which states that when textbooks are lost or misused beyond normal wear and tear the
replacement cost of the book will be paid to the school.

REFUNDS - If a student withdraws and tuition has been paid in full for the year, tuition for any full
remaining months will be refunded less the discount given for early payment. If a student withdraws
during the first calendar week of a month, the family will not be charged for that month. Withdrawals
during the remaining weeks of the month will still be charged for the full month. Registration fee is not
refundable.

RETURNED CHECKS - There is a $35 service charge applied to the account for any check returned by the
bank. It may be necessary to ask that future payment be in the form of a certified check or money order.

SUBSIDY - If you are eligible for employer subsidies, please notify the business office by July 1. Families
should expect subsidy payments on their accounts in October/February of the current school year or
whenever the employer pays the subsidy.



